
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 

APPLICATIONS OF PERMIAN RESOURCES 
OPERATING, LLC FOR COMPULSORY  
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NOS. 24932, 24934, 
24935, 24936, 24937, & 24938  

 
UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 

 
 Permian Resources Operating, LLC requests that the New Mexico Oil Conservation 

Division continue these matters to the February 13, 2025 hearing docket for presentation by 

affidavit. No party of record opposes this motion. 

Respectfully submitted, 

HINKLE SHANOR LLP 
 

      /s/ Dana S. Hardy    
      Dana S. Hardy 
      Jaclyn McLean 
      P.O. Box 2068 
      Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 

     Phone: (505) 982-4554 
     Facsimile: (505) 982-8623 
     dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
     jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com 
     Counsel for Permian Resources Operating, LLC 

  

mailto:dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
mailto:jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on January 23, 2025, I served a copy of the foregoing document on the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail: 
 
       
Darin C. Savage 
Andrew D. Schill  
William E. Zimsky  
214 McKenzie Street  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501  
Telephone:970.385.4401  
Facsimile:970.385.4901  
darin@abadieschill.com  
andrew@abadieschill.com  
bill@abadieschill.com  
Attorneys for Cross Timbers Energy, LLC 
 
Elizabeth Ryan  
Keri L. Hatley  
ConocoPhillips  
1048 Paseo de Peralta  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501  
(505) 780-8000  
beth.ryan@conocophillips.com  
keri.hatley@conocophillips.com  
Attorneys for COG Operating LLC and ConocoPhillips Company 
 
Deana M. Bennett  
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.  
Yarithza Peña  
Post Office Box 2168  
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000  
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168  
Telephone: 505.848.1800  
deana.bennett@modrall.com  
earl.debrine@modrall.com  
Yarithza.Pena@modrall.com  
Attorneys for Avant Operating, LLC 
 

        /s/Dana S. Hardy   
        Dana S. Hardy 
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